Attachment 5

FEE SCHEDULE – Amendments are highlighted in yellow.

(h). Animal Licenses

1-year Dog License 20.00 Altered 50.00 Unaltered belonging to a Senior (65 years) 14.00 Unaltered belonging to a Senior (65 years) 28.00 New shelter adoption discounted license (1st year) 10.00
6 Month (or less) Dog License 10.00 Altered 25.00 Unaltered belonging to a Senior (65 years) 8.00 Unaltered belonging to a Senior (65 years) 16.00
2-year Dog License Altered 38.00 Unaltered 98.00 Altered belonging to a Senior (65 years) 27.00 Unaltered belonging to a Senior (65 years) 55.00
3-year Dog License 57.00 Altered 57.00 Unaltered 147.00 Altered belonging to a Senior (65 years) 40.00 Unaltered belonging to a Senior (65 years) 82.00
License Penalty (late fee) Altered

Optional	Cat L	icenses
-----------------	-------	---------

Altered & 3 years or term of rabies vaccination	n 14.00
Altered and Micro-chipped	. No Fee, term lifetime
Altered	.\$20.00, term lifetime
Unaltered	\$50.00, annual

Unaltered Animal License Surcharge

For each Unaltered Animal License sold, a \$10 surcharge will be added and deposited into the Animal Services Spay/Neuter Agency Fund to be used for services such as: educational outreach or spay and/or neuter subsidies.

Penalty for failure to license a dog or cat \$250.00

Duplicate	Tags		8.00
Designer i	Tags	(includes tax)	14.00

The fees for licenses sold include the following amounts to be deposited into the Animal Services Capital Improvement Agency Fund:

\$1 for one-year altered, new adoptions, duplicate tags, and all 6-month or less; \$2 for 2-year altered and 1-year unaltered; \$3 for 3-year altered and optional cat license; \$4 for 2-year unaltered; and \$6 for 3-year unaltered.

The fees for License Penalties will be deposited into the Animal Services Spay/Neuter Agency Fund to be used for services such as: educational outreach, spay or neuter subsidies, Spay-a-Thons.